MAGNUM

HYBRID

7,000, 10,000, 13,000

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Boat Lifts Unlimited
Odenton, Maryland
410-674-3100

Prior to installation:

a). Toinsurethat thelift will operate properly, Adequate e ectricity should be available.
Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.

b).Rilings should be driven to refusa (fig.3) to reduce the possibility of sinking.
C).Pilings should be 8" to 12" in diameter.

d). Obtain any required local permits.

DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOL WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF
ELECTRICITY MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE CIRCUIT IS
PROTECTED BY A GROUNG FAULT INTERRUPTER.



1). Install the anchor legs (27) onto the top frame (11). Cut all of the pilings the same height and
place the top frames onto the top of the pilings. Center the anchor leg pads on the center of the
piling. Anchor the legs to the pilings with lags(5 1).

2).Install the motors (19) onto the EBD drives(13). Install the back covers (21) onto the EBD
drive (21) as well as the pulleys (14) and the belts (13). Install the motor mount ((12) onto the
top frame. Place a spacer onto the output shaft of the EBD drive. Install the EBD drive onto the
ends of the pipes with the spacer sleeves and install the gr. 8 bolt and lock nut. Attach the EBD
to the motor mount brackets. Attach the front covers onto the back covers.

3).Attach the 4 cable eyes to the top frame with 4 shackles (20). Position the lift beams (1) across
the dlip. Route the cables through the sheaves. Attach the bitter end of the cable to the winders
with the cable lock bolt (61). The cable should be anchored to the opposite side of the winder as
the cable isto wrap on the winder. Turn on one side of the lift and wrap the cable onto the drum.
Make sure that the cables wrap smoothly and evenly. Repeat with the opposite side of the lift.

4).Position the bunks (33) onto the lift beams as shown in figure 12. Drill holes in the bunks
with a 3/8 drill bit and assemble. Assemble and install guide bases onto the lift beams. Place a
galvanized weight pipe into each base and then a PV C cover over the pipe.

5).Insure that all hardware istight. Using the provided 1”7 PV C, fittings and motor wire run the
control wire for the outboard top frame assembly. Mount the switches in the desired location. If
using a remote control, wire the remote and mount using the provide remote control instructions.

Power requirements for 1 10v are 30 amp, for 220 v 15 amp. If wiring for 220 volt, convert the
motors to accept 220 voltsin accordance to the instructions on the motor’ s data plate.

6).The boat should be positioned in the lift with the center of gravity of the boat centered
between the lift beams. Adjust the bunks and guide as necessary to correctly fit the boat (figure
14, 15).



(7000, 10,000, 13,000) MODEL LIFT:
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 ALUM 7000A 4" x 6" 1 BEAM, 4" 2 X 7" I BEAM 10,000, 5" X 8" 1 BEAM 13,000 2
la GALVANIZED 4" X 6" 1 BEAM 7,000 / 10.000, 4" X 8" 13,000 G MODEL 2
2 GUIDE POLE STANTIONS WITH WIEGHT PIPE 4
3 2" PVC PIPE 8' LENGTHS (GUIDE POLE) 4
4 PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 4
S GUIDE POLE PLATES (CLAMPS) 8
6 5/8" BORE SHEAVES 4
7 POLY BEARING BLOCK 10
8 16" GROOVED CABLE WINDER 4
9 SPACER PLATE 8
10 1-15/16" DIAMETER DRUM SHAFT PIPE 2
11 TOP FRAME WITH SHEAVES, BEARINGS, AND DRUM INSTALLED 2
12 MOTOR MOUNT 2
13 EBD-DRIVE 2
14 10" DRIVE PULLEY 2
15 4LA35 BELT 2
16 2" DIAMETER PULLEY -
17 SPOOL SHIELDS 4
18 1/4" CABLES 30' LONG ON 7,000 LB OR 5/16" ON 10,000/13000 LB 4
19 3/4 HP MOTOR ON 7,000 LB OR 1 HP MOTOR ON 10,000/13,000 LB 2
20 1/2" GALVANIZED SHACKLE 4
21 EBD DRIVE HINGED COVERS 2
22 SHEAVE PLATE 8
23 RUBBER PAD FOR A MODELS / CARPET FOR G MODELS 2
24 OPTIONAL CARPET PIECES 6" x 24" (BOW AND STERN PADS) G MODEL ONLY 2
25 OPTIONAL WALKWAY SUPPORTS 3
26 OPTIONAL WALKWAY PLANK 1
27 ADJUSTABLE ANCHOR LEG 8

HARDWARE BAGS (PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
28 EBD COVER HARDWARE PACK 2
29 GUIDE POLE PACK 1
30 BUNK PACK 1
31 TOP FRAME /MOTOR MOUNT PACK 1
32 WALKWAY PACK (OPTIONAL) 1

32a

STAINLESS STEEL BAG




(7000, 10,000, 13,000) MODEL LIFT:

PARTS LIST
OPTIONAL WOOD
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
33 3"x 10" x 12' CCA TIMBERS FOR BUNKS G MODEL 2
33a 3-1/2" X 10" ALUMINUM BUNK BEAMS BUNK BEAMS A MODEL 2
35 2" x 4" x 22" FOR PADS G MODEL 2
GALVANIZED
37 3/8" PLAIN NUT -
38 1/2" PLAIN NUT -
39 5/8" PLAIN NUT -
40 3/8" WASHER -
41 1/2" WASHER -
43 3/8" X 5-1/2" HEX BOLT 20
44 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT 10
45 1/2" X 4" GR8 BOLT AND LOCK NUT 2
45A 5/8" x 3" HEX BOLT 16
46 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT 8
47 3/8" LOCK WASHER 16
48 3/8"x3 1/2" CARRIAGE G MODEL ONLY 4
49 1/2" X 1-1/2" HEX BOLT 8
S0 1/2" LOCK WASHER 4
51 1/2" X 2-1/2" LAG 16
52 1/2" WASHER 8
STAINLESS

33 5/16" PLAIN NUT (G MODEL ONLY) 9
54 5/8" STAINLESS NUT 8
35 5/8" STAINLESS WASHER 16
56 5/8" STAINLESS LOCK WASHER 8
S7 5/8" x 2-3/8" HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
60 5/16" x 2-1/2" CARRIAGE (G MODEL ONLY) 4
61 5/8" X 4-1/4"CABLE LOCKING BOLT 4
62 5/8" LOCK NUT -
64 3/8" X 3" HEX 8
65 3/8" X 4" HEX 16
66 3/8" WASHER 32




(7000, 10,000, 13,000) MODEL LIFT:
PARTS LIST

STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE CONT.

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
67 3/8" LOCK WASHER 16
68 3/8" NUT 16
69 3/8" LOCK NUT 4

UNDER WATER WIRE KIT
70 1" PVC PIPE (10' LENGTH) 4
71 1" PVC 90° ELBOW 2
72 1" PVC BUTT CONNECTORS 2
73 1" PVC LB BOX 2
74 1" PVC PIPE SPIKES 6
75 ORANGE WIRE NUTS 20
76 PVC GLUE 1
77 PVCPU-II1Y 1
78 14/5 SJTW WIRE 50' LONG 1
STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE CONT.
79 1/2" NUT 16
80 1/2" WASHER 16
81 1/2" LOCK WASHER 16
82 1/2"X 5-1/2" 7,000, 1/2" X 6 10,000, 1/2" X 6-1/2" 13,000 HEX BOLT 16
OPTIONAL WALKWAY HARDWARE
83 3/8" X 2" STAINLESS STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT 6
84 3/8" X 2" STAINLESS STEEL WING NUT 6
85 WALKWAY CLAMP 6
86 3/8" WINGNUT 6

87

WALKWAY CLAMP PLATE




1901 Betson Road « Odenton, MD 21113 « (410)674—3100 » (800)268-5911

———— BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

( GENERAL NOTES: \

A IMPORTANT—PILINGS SHOULD BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

PVC CAP
m//_ O

(OPTIONAL
WALKWAY)

(OPTIONAL
WALKWAY)

TOP FRAME —
(LIFT CARRAGE)
PRI 8 PVC
(@] / GUIDE POLE
o (o]
—
P
RUBBER
PAD OR
TIMBER
GUIDE POLE CLAMP CARPET
AND STANTION
(OPTIONAL)
4 BOW AND STERN L
PADS
D N
Kgs Zﬁ q o
N\=" -] Neny

- ¥ ¥
© o DOCK
o ©
4 :
LIFT BEAM

ALUMINUM BUNK OR RUNNER TIMBER

o

RUNNER
BRACKET

ABOVE HIGH WATER -———+—————— -

\—APMNG PILINGM

N G

ﬁ:’roject: Assembly \
Drawing Part Names

No.: Revision Date:
001 _

Scale: Date: Sheet:

\_ \_None | 04-20-09 | 1 of 1 jj




% L 30 L [ 60-0C=%0 SUON "\

BEETIS :2)pQ :9|02g
00
e}

:2)D( UOISIADY N

fm\_mnc._:z D4 UonD|D}SU| ;om.ﬁo\_c

IS S1¥Vd 33S "SYIGANN Ldvd OL d3ILVIFY SIVIMILYA 40 LSIT 404 'L

‘SILON TWHINTO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S1HI7 1v0g

1165—892(008) * 00l£—+/9(QlY) * €£LLLZ QW ‘UojuspQ + ppoy uosieg LOBL




| J0 | 60—0C—%0 suo
\ SEETIIS :93pQ ”m_%_om)
R £00_
:2}D(J UOISIABY "ON M3IA dOL
suoisuawiq
\_ woag puy bullid 300l01d J
INIX03A ¥3Id
( | ] | I i I i i 10 o0 o0 g o [ I i ] I ] I il
SAWYTID ONITId
ONITId
J1aVIVAY
SHLAIM WOLSND*
SSI
40
L0—.Clx
ONMId
T‘w_m_._.zuo Ol ¥3IN3D ,0—.CI \L
"dNOY9 TId HOVA NI STTId 3HL NIIMIIS SHIONIMLS d3Id FHL OL TITIViVd NNY AINOHS ONINIO IHL “L41 IHL
404 HIVd G3LONYISEONN “I3¥4 V MOTIV QL 3IA¥A 38 ISAW ONINIAO NV “¥3Id IHL 40 03A 3IHL OINI d3ISSIOIY Iuv SONIMId IHL 41 °

( 'S3LON 4<mmzmo\

—_— "ONI ‘GILINITNN S1I7 LV0g ———

1166-892(008) * 0015—+/9(0l¥)




N_ j0 | 60—-02—+0 mcoz) J
BEETIS :230Q :2|00g

:9}pg UOISIABY "ON

( sbuimpig |IDyaq o) A8 ;o&o_nt AVI3IA ANV SHIFGNNN Ldvd d04

1IVL3d ANV SHIEANNN 13Vd d04 600 'ON ONIMVHd 3F3S
600 'ON ONIMVHA 33S

[o]] I N
aNe)
/ ©
T

o

~100d

q | Tv13d ANV .
Y SYIGNNN LYYd Y04 X
‘ ZL0 "ON ONIMV¥Q 33S

STV MOOHI—NN8

= 1V13d ANV SH3IEGANN 1dvd 04 -
600 'ON ONIMvYd 33S hd
31704 3dINS N

-/
o
Q‘) q o °
/j[
A
e R
A

UVIIA ANV SHIBNNN Lavd ¥04
L0 NV 800 ‘SO0 "ON ONIMVYA 33S
/ N J9vadvD 140 - k

1IV13d ANV SHIEGNNN 18vd d04
£00 ANV 900 'ON ONIMVHd 33S
~— ONISNOH JOLOW dNV JOLOW

. .
ONIMYYA @314103dS 0L 09 ‘LNO d3TIVO MIIA 40 ONIMYYA TIvVL3d vV ¥04 |

f ‘S3LON TIVIIANIO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘UOjUspO * pPOY uosidg |06




N_ jo | 60—-02—+0 mcoz) /\/\/
BEETIS :230Q :2|00g

:9}pg UOISIABY

500 ONITId
ON
-

awEP_h_ dol) eboupy yn #ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

Y0074 ONIdv3Ig A10d( £

1109 "ATv9
@:N\T_ x .z/L
INNOW w_okoz@\

YIHSYM %001 :N\Fe

1NN .,N\_®

LY Sy OV | LS

YIONIM 318VD /
a3nooyo .91\ 8

LY EV OV [ L€

JNVE4 dOL (L1

YIHSYM MO0
1708 X3H ,2/1-G X
YIHSYM

1NN NIV1d

®

ONILSIT 1dvd #®

A18N3SSY 404
YIHSYM

2/ 600 "ON

- ONIMYYO 335
1108 9V

Z/L=T X .2/

— )

L

.8/¢ (L¥
.8/¢ (¢¥
.8/¢ (0%
8/¢(L¢

\ ONIid

3did
angalOY) (¢

LY eV O [ LS

L

LY SV N0V [ LS

"1SIT S1¥vd 33S ‘SYIFNNN LYvd Ol d3Lv13d SIVIMILYW 40 LSIT ¥04

‘S3ION a&uzMo K

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘UOjUspO * pPOY uosidg |06

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——




\_ 10 1 [ 60-02—¥D|  oUoN -\

BEETIS :2}d( 18|00g
— 900
12} UOISIABY TOoN
uno 40310 upo wnJ

N een e D oston J

N\

INYA—083 @||

1109 A9 LZ/L—1 X __N\_@

10N Y007 ANV 1709 849 .+ % .2/1 @

|

==—— ONI1Id

—(zs)uaHsvM A9 /L

_(i5)ov1 ‘Ao .2/1-2 X .2/
L—(22) 931 YoroNy T1Evisnray

3dld
@M_ZW_D

%0074
ONIdv3Ig AT0d

" 7
IIIIIII _ 1
......................... W-I-HL-I-I-I.NN-I
||||||||| 1T
amuzmi\, M001 .2/
- sy
" YNOILJO
2/

INNONW emuzmi\, »001 .2/
HOLOW

@Eom AVO 2/ L= X .2/

ISIT S1dVd 33S SYIGNNN Ldvd 0L d3LVI3y SIVINILYN 40 L1SIT ¥04 "2

‘NOILVOOT SIHL NI 1708 d3HLO ANV 3Sn 1ON Od
x ATANISSY §V3IO JHL HLIM d3IMddNS 1708 d3INIAdvH 3JHL ATNO TIVLISNI NOILNVOx "L

*S3LON TIVHIAN3IO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




\_ 10 | | 60-02—70|  SUON )

SEETIN :23p( 9|Dog
_ £L00
:9}pg UOISInBY “ON

foc_m:o_._ J0JON PUD JOION #ow.ﬂo_nt

N\

AITING ¥313vIa 2 (o))

A3TING ¥313nvia L0L(7)

(NMOQ ¥3A0D) J

M3IA LNOUWA4 - ONISNOH HO10N

TOYINOD F1O0W3Y Ol

J4IM TOHINOD
&

'S )

~=——(5) 010N OILOFT3

™ 2

1138 seviv(s)

Q
1 ¢1)INGA—a4g3
Q

- N

"ONISNOH HYOLON ANV ¥OLOW 40 M3IIA 3AIS ¥V 404 (INNOW ¥3LOW ANV ANYAd) 900 'ON ONIMYYAd 33IS |

'SILON TYY3INID K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+/9(Ql¥) * €LLLZ QW ‘UOIUSPQ * pPoY uosieg 061




1901 Betson Road « Odenton, MD 21113 . (410)674—3100 . (800)268-5911

BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. FOR LIST OF MATERIALS RELATED TO PART NUMBERS, SEE PARTS LIST.

INSERT CABLE INTO HOLE

+=— PILING

y

and Cable Attachment

Detail

5/8" X 4—1/4"
CABLE LOCKING

5/8" X 4-3/4"
LOCKING JAM NUT

- x
= D W W
S Z I I
© 222
< Z
g s 22 |
T a * X S
R Qo
N T mo
\Q —
" kS |
~— \
)
- ®
~
~
(=)
ax
g8
Qz
3
OLIJ
o@D
©Z
Oy
=
E
S
[
N
@ |
3 @adll T 171
o
< 5 - J 4
S Is] tll_
@
8 =o 14 B
< S _
aw NS
NZ NSNS
5 =< %9 N
< [ S o=
E. I3 g2
Ze <o By
Oj Eo = M
P4 0 m © << ]
<O < <O ]
0O o
<
®© (&)
« N
~
ST
= W
m I |
0 O+
o £ .3
Zz = X3 Q
x = = P4
N ROx =]
m Y ™MmI o
%
o
a

ﬂjmJeCt:Cable Connections AssemtD

Date

Revision

No.:

008
Scale

\_

Sheet:
—09 | 1 of 1./

Date
04-20

None

CABLE ATTACHMENT

SECTION VIEW

HOLE IN BOLT
TO ANCHOR CABLE




60—-0Z—%0
:2}d(

%:o_
eaUs

:9}D UOISIABY

IDYog UOQD||DISU| 3]0

(mv__)_o pup us}dopy wpag #ow.ﬁo_nt

SUON )
TN
600 YIHSYMMIOT da/v M3IA
“ON @ .8/S
YMIHSYM 31V1d
SSIINIVLS .8/S JAVIHS

1NN SSFINIVLS

4IHSYM
1001

2/

431dvav Wv3g

NOIINVLS
310d 3dIN9

3104 34INS

431dvadv Av3gd

SSIINIVLS ,.8/S

1NN
SSIINIVLS .8/S

‘IS SLdvd 33S ‘SYIFNNN

g3M Wv3g I 3IHL 40
3QIS HOV3 NO 3NO
S3LV1d ¥30vdS (2)

J1vid
JAVIHS

1709 X3H
SSTINIVLS
£ X .8/S

1dvd Ol Q3LvI3d STIVIYILVAN 40 1SIT o404 L

ONILLIS ISVYIHD HLIM
1708 X3H SSIINIVLS
.8/¢-2 X .8/¢

:SILON TVHANID K

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+/9(Ql¥) * €LLLZ QN ‘UOIUSPO * pPoY uosieg 061

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




\_ o L | 60-02-%0
REEIS :2)0(

suoN )

18|00g

:9}pg UOISIABY

0Lo
"oN

fA_oco_aov Ie1eq AOWAIOM . oo, 5y

JLIvVid dAVTO
AVMATVM

YIHSYM MO0 .8/¢ (/¥

1NN ONIM :m\me

N\

@ 1NN ONIM ,8/¢

1NN
INIM ,.8/¢

HMIHSYM
M001 .8/¢

LINNOW
g N \\ AYMAIVM
_ IYNOILO
AVMMIYM
31v1d TYNOILdO
\ /98 dAV1D
AYMTIVM
AVMMTYM 1106 3OVI4dvO d3IHSYM .8/¢ (0¥
IVNOILLJO SSFINIVLS
. X .8/¢ 1108 30VIEVO (=
SSIINIVLS .2 X .8/¢
LS Sldvd 33S 1108 X3H .z/1-G X .8/¢ (v

'SYIFGWNN LYVd OL d3ILVI3Y SIVIYILYN 40 LSIT ¥04 'L

‘S310N TVH3IN3O

D) e MIHSYM .8/¢
INNOW

3 _ A\Zié; TYNOILDO
— = 4 =

o) mw‘[‘ 43IHSYM .8/¢

1108 3OVIYYvO
SSTINIVLS
«C X .8/¢

1108 X3H
.2/1—G X .8/¢

/

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0LY) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




l 40 | 60—-0Z—+0 SUON
\ BEEIIS : )

121D :9|D0S

:9}pg UOISIABY

110

“oN

g

|Ipyeg uny 8|gnH #ow.ﬁo_nt

NNY 3719V Qdv0o9.1NO ANV AuVvOSENI liviia

JAVIHS

N\

7
|
|
| B ONIId
| .0—.ZL SI SONIMId 40 ¥3IN3D NIIMLIS ONVISIO | \
! ¥3Ldvay
| y3Ldvay ! Wv3d
| Wv3g !
| | N - —~—378V0
|
{

Av3g NIV

\/.__<En_ 33s

Av3g NIV

(02 aaznenvo | N

/L

INNONWY d3LV3IHO V A

'S318V0 ¥IONQT FHINODVY OL ¥3INAdNS L417 ¥NOA TIvO ‘d3MINDIY SI 4od¥d 40
LS 1108 3AVIHS MO39 Gl 14T FHL 93IMOT OL 1417 JHL HLIIM d3Nddns SI 318v0 HONONT -

‘S3ION %szo K

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——

1 166—-892(008)

* 00Le—+£9(QL¥) * €LLLZ QN ‘UOUBPQ * pPoy uosieg 061




N_ 40 | | 60-02—+0 auoN "\

BEETIIS :230Q :9|D2g
e ZLo
:2}D(J UOISIABY ON

-

11DyoQ Alquisssy

s|IDY Yo0y)H #ow_o_nt

1108 X3H .2/1-G X ..N\_@ J

9 ¥IHSYM .2/ L @

1NN ,2/1

MIHSYM X001 .2/ @

N\

YIHSYM ,.8/¢

1SN SLYVd 33S ‘SYIINNN L¥vVd OL a3ILV13Y SIVINILYW 40 LIS ¥o4 Z
"(IVNOILAO) avd ¥3d

(£$ "ON aNI4) SINN NIV1d ,8/¢ OML ONV ‘(8% "ON ANI4) S11089 IOVIYNVO CJIZINVATIVY .Z2/L € X .8/¢ OML HLIM NMOQ a13H (G¢ "ON dNI4)

S303Id dOOM (¥39¥V1 ¥0) ,ZZ X ¥ X ,Z OL A3HOVLLY '(¥Z 'ON AaNI4) S3031d 13d¥V0 . ¥Z X 9 WOYH 3AVA SAvd NY3LS ANV MOg OML "I

‘S3LON VH3IN3O

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+£9(Ql¥) * €LLLZ QW ‘UOIUSpPQ * pPoy uosieg 061




l 40 | 60—-0Z—+0 SUON
\ BEEIIS :2}d( )

18|00g
L0
o

:9}pg UOISIABY N

JusLW2oD|g
( %IOMIDD PUY 3|04 opINGg Low.ﬁo_nt

|

I 1v08 3HL 40 Wv3gd 3HL OL 1vN03
38 dTNOHS S310d 3dINO N3IIMLIE JONVLSIA

| @ 1NN 8/¢

@ Y3IHSYM X007 B/€

_ @ YIHSYM ,8/¢

L\ [°f | |\

B S Lo

N\

~100d @N M Jo

Y 1vodg 40
. H3IN3O
JFOVIHAVD
LN 8/ z/1-2 X .91/5

@ YIHSYM MI0T .8/¢

@ ¥IHSVYM .B8/C

1109 X3H .+ X .8/¢

31Cd 3diNdS
3104 34InS

‘1vOg 40 HLAIM A8 JININY3ILIA SI S310d 3AINO 40 Y¥3INIO NIIMLIG FONVISIO 'F

gbom XIH b X .8/¢ @58 X3H ¥ X .8/

]

‘S3LON TIVY3IN3IO K

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘UOjUspO * pPOY uosidg |06

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




\:o | [ 60-02—%0|  suoN "\

BEEIIS :2}d( 18|00g

:230g_uoisinoy FoN

710

g

uonnquIsia Bl
404 suoloniysu| #ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

1v09 40 M3IA 30IS

'SAV3IE J7Av¥0 HLO8 ¥3A0 Q3HINO3Y S| NOILNGI¥LSIA LHOIFM TVND3 “JONVIWNYO443Id WNWILAO ¥O04

'HLIONIT 1v08 40 o3IN3O 3sn LON 04 'd
'1v0d 40 LINIOd 3IONVIVE 3ISN 'V
‘NOILNGIYLSIa LHOIEM TvNO3 NIvigo Ol ¢

'SILON TVHINID K

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0L¥) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




7

S
BEETIS

60—0Z—+0 SUoN
:210Q Hw_oom)

:9}DJ UOISIASY

GLO
o

N

\

Y4 Yung Jadoug ﬁom_o\_nt

N\

o

1v0O4g 40 M3IA LNOY4

o|

Av3g 1411

YNNG [dH,

3104 3dINd

e

e

'1Ivo8 40 HLAIM A9 Q3NINY3LIA SI S370d 3dIND 40 ¥3IN3O N3IImMLIg JONvVISIA 'L
‘S310N ._<w_m_zu._o\

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S1HIT L1V0d ——

1165-892(008) * 00Ls—¥/9(01¥) * €LLLZ QW ‘uojuspQ + ppoy uosyeg |06l




